Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2710685	
Tab settings		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	•	ress of receiving party(ies)
Etienne Kissling 3.26.60	Name: _SWF	Companies, Inc.
3.333		ss:
		ο 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		9/0
X Assignment Merger		71
	Street Address	: 1949 E. Manning Ave.
Security AgreementChange of N	lame	
Other		
	City: Reedley	State: CA_Zip: 93654
Execution Date: March 26, 2004	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/26/04		
	t .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Patent No.(s	3)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
meman / wareson		to be charged to deposit account
	1 1 1	To be stranged to dopour docourt
	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
Street Address: 5260 N. Palm Ave., Ste	. 221	
Freeno CA 0370/		
City: Fresno State: CA Zip: 93704		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Mark D. Miller	me S- 2mi	March 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attachments, ar	d documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/30/2004 ZJUHAR1 00000054 10810482

40.00 OP

02 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 015159 FRAME: 0883** 

## **Assignment of Invention**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Etienne Kissling of 1949 E. Manning Ave., Reedley, CA 93654 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to SWF Companies, Inc., a California corporation, a partnership, of 1949 E. Manning Ave., Reedley, CA 93654 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest for not only the United States and its territorial possessions, but also in all foreign countries, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled High-Speed Continuous Action Form-Fill-Seal Apparatus and which is found in the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this\_th day of March, 2004.

**Assignor** 

Etienne Kissling

7863.13.assignment.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015159 FRAME: 0884